Amend SB 2972 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, strike ", (3), and (4)" and substitute "and (3)".
 - (2) On page 1, strike lines 22 through 24.
- (3) On page 2, line 3, strike "and (k)" and substitute ", (k), and (1)".
- (4) On page 2, lines 25 and 26, strike "[reasonable] restrictions on [the time, place, and manner of]" and substitute "reasonable restrictions on the time, place, and manner of".
- (5) On page 3, lines 3 through 5, strike "reasonable in light of the purpose of the area to which the restrictions apply [narrowly tailored to serve a significant institutional interest]" and substitute "narrowly tailored to serve a significant institutional interest".
- (6) On page 3, strike lines 8 through 11 and substitute the following:
- $\hspace{1.5cm} \hbox{(3)} \hspace{0.2cm} \hbox{provide for ample alternative means of expression;} \\$ and
- $\qquad \qquad \text{(4)} \quad \text{allow members of the university community to} \\ \text{assemble or} \\$
 - (7) On page 3, line 15, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (8) On page 3, lines 23 and 24, strike "students enrolled at and employees of the institution [any person]" and substitute "any person".
- (9) On page 4, line 19, strike "mask, facial covering, disguise," and substitute "disguise".
- (10) On page 5, line 4, strike "on campus" and substitute "within 300 feet of residential housing".
- (11) On page 5, line 14, strike "a peace officer" and substitute "an institution official".
- (12) On page 5, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following subsection:
- (1) Nothing in this section may be construed to limit or infringe on a person's right to freedom of speech or expression protected by the First Amendment to the United States Constitution or by Section 8, Article I, Texas Constitution.